

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 4525/2019

RONNY GEORGE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

S. AHAMED MEERAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.61296/2019-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 07-05-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Wadhwa, Adv.
Mr. Atul Shankar Vinod, Adv.
Mr. Bhargav Thali, Adv.
Ms. Kannan Gopal Vinod, Adv.
Mr. M. P. Vinod, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Goutham Shivshankar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Goutham Shivshankar, learned counsel, accepts
notice on behalf of caveator-respondent No.1.

Counter affidavit may be filed within four weeks.

Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within two weeks
thereafter.

List the matter thereafter.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SUNIL KUMAR RAJVANSHI)
BRANCH OFFICER