

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No. 8881/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-11-2018 in CAAT No. 161/2018 passed by the National Company Law Appellate Tribunal)

S. AHAMED MEERAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RONNY GEORGE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.93084/2019-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.93082/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL and IA No.93085/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date : 12-07-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Goutham Shivshankar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter stands adjourned by three weeks as prayed for in the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the appellant.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR