

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4525/2019

RONNY GEORGE (DEAD)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

S. AHAMED MEERAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.61296/2019-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 22-07-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anirudh Wadhwa, Adv.
 Mr. Atul Shankar Vinod, Adv.
 Mr. Bhargav Thali, Adv.
 Mr. Kannan Gopal Vinod, Adv.
 Mr. M. P. Vinod, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Goutham Shivshankar, AOR
 Ms. Daisy Hannah, Adv.
 Ms. Sreoshi Chatterjee, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application seeking substitution of LRs of the deceased appellant is allowed.

Application dated 12.07.2017 to be filed by learned counsel for the petitioner within a period of two weeks from today.

List after two weeks.

Learned counsel for the petitioner to complete service in the meantime.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR