

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4525/2019

RONNY GEORGE (DEAD) THROUGH LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

S. AHAMED MEERAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.61296/2019-EX-PARTE STAY, IA No.
61296/2019 - EX-PARTE STAY)

WITH

C.A. No. 6141/2019 (XVII)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.93084/2019-EX-PARTE STAY and IA
No.93082/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL and IA
No.93085/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)Date : 09-08-2019 These matters were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Wadhwa, Adv.
Mr. Atul Shankar Vinod, Adv.
Mr. Bhargav Thali, Adv.
Ms. Kannan Gopal Vinod, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Vinod, AOR

For Appellant(s)/ Mr. Goutham Shivshankar, AOR
Respondent(s)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for substitution to bring on
record legal representatives of respondent No. 1 is
allowed.

The appeals are admitted.

Hearing expedited.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
A.R. - CUM - P.S.[RENU DIWAN]
ASSTT. REGISTRAR