

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

IA 61296/2019, in Civil Appeal No(s). 4525/2019

RONNY GEORGE (DEAD) THROUGH LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

S. AHAMED MEERAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.61296/2019-EX-PARTE STAY
IA No. 61296/2019 - EX-PARTE STAY)

WITH

C.A. No. 6141/2019 (XVII)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.93084/2019-EX-PARTE STAY and IA
No.93082/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL and IA
No.93085/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date : 10-12-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Goutham Shivshankar, AOR
Mr. Shantanu Singh, Adv.
Mr. M. P. Vinod, AOR
Mr. Atul Shankar Vinod, Adv.
Mr. Ratan Bhatia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Goutham Shivshankar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Appearance :Ld. counsel for Appellant is present.
None appeared for the Respondent.

C.A. No. 4525/2019

Respondent No. 1 has already filed the Counter Affidavit.

Service is complete upon respondent Nos. 2 to 4 and 7, but no
one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Ld. Counsel for the Appellant has not filed spare copies in terms of Hon'ble Court's Order dated 09.08.2019. Hence NLPA could not be issued to Respondent Nos. 5 and 6.

Matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further orders.

C.A. No. 6141/2019

Delay in filing spare copy is condoned.

Registry to issue NLPA urgently.

List again on 17.02.2020.

RAJIV KALRA
Registrar

pm