

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4525/2019

RONNY GEORGE (DEAD) THROUGH LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

S. AHAMED MEERAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only C.A. No. 4525 of 2019 to be listed)
(IA No. 61296/2019 - EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 02-12-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. M.P. Vinod, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Goutham Shivshankar, AOR

Learned counsel for the appellants seeks for and is granted one weeks further time finally to file spare copy of the appeal to issue the notice of lodgment failing which the appeal shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER