

ITEM NO.8
SECTION XVII

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Civil Appeal No(s). 4525/2019

RONNY GEORGE (DEAD) THROUGH LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

S. AHAMED MEERAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For IA No. 61296/2019 - EX-PARTE STAY)

WITH

C.A. No. 6141/2019 (XVII)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.93084/2019-EX-PARTE STAY and IA
No.93082/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL and IA
No.93085/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date : 18-03-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

COUNSEL FOR THE PARTIES :

Mr. Goutham Shivshankar, AOR

Mr. M. P. Vinod, AOR

UPON HEARING THE COUNSEL THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE, THE
COURT MADE THE FOLLOWING

O R D E R

Civil Appeal No(s). 4525/2019 :-

Respondent No. 1 has filed the counter affidavit.

No one appeared on behalf of Respondent Nos. 2 to 7, despite
due service.

Being complete matter, list the matter before the Hon'ble
Court, as per rules.

Civil Appeal. No. 6141/2019 :-

No one appeared on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 to 6 and 8,
despite due service.

ITEM NO.8
SECTION XVII

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

NLPA has not been served upon respondent no. 7 with the remarks "Addressee Left without Instructions". Two weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps and to file fresh particulars qua above said respondent for issuance of NLPA.

List the matter on 10.05.2021.

(RB)

RAJIV KALRA
Registrar